502338466 05/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert H. Harder Associates Inc.	03/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H&H Medical Corporation	
Street Address:	4173 George Washington Highway	
City:	Ordinary	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7834231

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: mec@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Michael E. Crawford

Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Road

Address Line 2: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3863-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Crawford
Signature:	/Michael E. Crawford/
Date:	05/07/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=2013-03-14 NameChange[PTO]#page1.tif source=2013-03-14 NameChange[PTO]#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030370 FRAME: 0121

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, APRIL 9, 2013

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

H&H Medical Corporation (formerly HARDER ASSOCIATES, INC., ROBERT H.)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective April 9, 2013.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

By Jan 4, v

James C. Dimitri Commissioner SCC710N (07/07)

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

CHANGING THE NAME OF A VIRGINIA STOCK CORPORATION By Unanimous Consent of the Shareholders

The undersigned, on behalf of the corporation set forth below, pursuant to § 13.1-710 of the Code of Virginia, states as follows:

- 1. The current name of the corporation is Robert H. Harder Associates, Inc.
- 2. The name of the corporation is changed to H&H Medical Corporation.
- The foregoing amendment was adopted by unanimous consent of the shareholders on 21 February, 2013.

Executed in the name of the corporation by:

(signature)

(amen batrino)

(telephone number (optional))

14 March 2013

(date)

(corporate title)

08305944

(corporation's SCC corporate ID no.)

(The execution must be by the chairman or any vice-chairman of the board of directors, the president, or any other of its officers authorized to act on behalf of the corporation.)

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE

PATENT REEL: 030370 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 05/07/2013